
Pace (2-2) -vs- Shepherd (3-5)
3/8/2026 at Shepherdstown, WV (Sara Cree Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Del Toro, Priscilla (1-0)
Loss: Madelayne Ruffner (1-3)
Save: Smart, Alyssa (1)
HBP: Madelayne Ruffner
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tobey Kass First: Stephen Smith 
Start: 2:42 pm   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 83   Weather: Sunny, 70 degrees
Game notes:
- Del Toro, Pr faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pace 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 0
Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 0

Pace 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matsuda, Kaylee ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Field, Ashley dp 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jenkins, Riley 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Poplawski, Willa cf 3 0 1 2 0 2 1
Scally, Faith 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cardona, Bella rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hughes, Mikayla c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carroll, Aubrey lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
King, Kara 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Del Toro, Priscilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smart, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 4 3 1 13 2

2B: Field, Ashley (1)
SH: Cardona, Bella (1)
HBP: King, Kara (1)
DP: 1

Shepherd 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cate Russian 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Lexi McAllister cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brenna Collis 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hailey Hartman dp/lf 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Madelayne Ruffner p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jordan Gugliuzza ss 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Ruffner rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Payton Weaver lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Cowlaw ph/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Chambers c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Julia Alexander ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hailey Putnam 3b/ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 9 2 1 5 7

2B: Cate Russian (1)

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Del Toro, Priscilla (W, 1-0) 6.0 7 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 25 5 9 86
Smart, Alyssa (S, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 21
Totals 9 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 29 30 5 10 107

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madelayne Ruffner (L, 1-3) 7.0 4 3 3 1 13 0 0 1 0 23 26 5 2 107
Totals 4 3 3 1 13 0 0 1 0 23 26 5 2 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pace - Top of 1st PAC SHE
Matsuda, Kay struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Field, Ashle struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Jenkins, Ril flied out to rf (1-2 SSFBF). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 1st PAC SHE
C. Russian flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
McAllister grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
B. Collis grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Pace - Top of 2nd PAC SHE
Poplawski, W struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Scally, Fait struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Cardona, Bel struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 2nd PAC SHE
H. Hartman walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 0 0
M. Ruffner singled to left field (3-2 KBBFFB); H. Hartman advanced to second. 0 0
Gugliuzza singled to right field (2-2 BKKFFB); M. Ruffner advanced to second; H. Hartman advanced to
third. 0 0
Ruffner struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0
P. Weaver reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Gugliuzza out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
M. Chambers reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); P. Weaver out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Pace - Top of 3rd PAC SHE
Hughes, Mika struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFBFFBK). 0 0
Carroll, Aub grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSFF). 0 0
King, Kara struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 3rd PAC SHE
C. Russian grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
McAllister struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
B. Collis flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Pace - Top of 4th PAC SHE
Matsuda, Kay popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Field, Ashle doubled to center field (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Jenkins, Ril flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 0 0
Poplawski, W struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 4th PAC SHE
H. Hartman singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 0 0
M. Ruffner grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); H. Hartman out on the play. 0 0
Gugliuzza singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Ruffner grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Pace - Top of 5th PAC SHE
Scally, Fait walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Cardona, Bel grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1 F); Scally, Fait advanced to second. 0 0



Hughes, Mika struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFBS). 0 0
Carroll, Aub struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SSFBBFS). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shepherd - Bottom of 5th PAC SHE
S. Colaw pinch hit for P. Weaver. 0 0
S. Colaw fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Alexander pinch hit for M. Chambers. 0 0
J. Alexander grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
C. Russian struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Pace - Top of 6th PAC SHE
H. Hartman to lf. 0 0
S. Colaw to dp. 0 0
J. Alexander to c. 0 0
King, Kara hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 0
Matsuda, Kay singled to pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB); King, Kara advanced to second. 0 0
Field, Ashle singled, bunt (0-1 F); Matsuda, Kay advanced to second; King, Kara advanced to third. 0 0
Jenkins, Ril flied out to rf, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Field, Ashle advanced to second; Matsuda, Kay advanced to
third; King, Kara scored. 1 0
Poplawski, W singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b, 2 RBI (0-2 SFF); Field, Ashle scored; Matsuda, Kay
scored. 3 0
Scally, Fait struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 6th PAC SHE
McAllister grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
B. Collis flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 3 0
H. Hartman singled up the middle (3-1 FBBB). 3 0
M. Ruffner flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 3 0

Pace - Top of 7th PAC SHE
Cardona, Bel struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 3 0
Hughes, Mika lined out to 1b (1-2 BKFF). 3 0
Carroll, Aub struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 7th PAC SHE
H. Putnam pinch hit for Ruffner. 3 0
/  for H. Putnam. 3 0
Gugliuzza singled through the right side (0-1 F). 3 0
H. Putnam singled to right field (0-2 FS); Gugliuzza advanced to second. 3 0
Smart, Alyss to p for Del Toro, Pr. 3 0
S. Colaw singled to left field (1-1 BK); H. Putnam advanced to second; Gugliuzza advanced to third. 3 0
J. Alexander struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 3 0
C. Russian doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); S. Colaw advanced to third; H. Putnam scored;
Gugliuzza scored. 3 2
McAllister struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 3 2
B. Collis reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); C. Russian out at second ss unassisted. 3 2


